
Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite

Date: Saturday, 1st March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
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Page 1 of 2

Event 3: Elite Women Individual Pursuit Qualifying
4000m Bot - Result

1. 3 Alyssa POLITES (EW) 4:41.628
Half Lap 14.678 14.678 (2)

Lap 1 24.007 24.007 (2)
Lap 2 16.740 40.748 (2)
Lap 3 16.309 57.057 (1)
Lap 4 16.482 1:13.540 (1)
Lap 5 16.794 1:30.334 (1)
Lap 6 17.050 1:47.385 (1)
Lap 7 17.260 2:04.646 (1)
Lap 8 17.355 2:22.001 (1)
Lap 9 17.232 2:39.233 (1)

Lap 10 17.081 2:56.315 (1)
Lap 11 17.322 3:13.637 (1)
Lap 12 17.548 3:31.186 (1)
Lap 13 17.782 3:48.969 (1)
Lap 14 17.661 4:06.630 (1)
Lap 15 17.649 4:24.279 (1)
Lap 16 17.348 4:41.628 (1)

2. 9 Lilyth JONES (EW) 4:50.03 +8.408
Half Lap

Lap 1 4:50.036 4:50.036 (2)

3. 12 Sophie MARR (EW) 4:50.680 +9.052
Half Lap 14.661 (1)

Lap 1 23.483 23.483 (1)
Lap 2 16.991 40.475 (1)
Lap 3 16.910 57.386 (2)
Lap 4 17.169 1:14.556 (2)
Lap 5 17.252 1:31.808 (2)
Lap 6 17.531 1:49.339 (2)
Lap 7 17.665 2:07.005 (2)
Lap 8 17.694 2:24.700 (2)
Lap 9 17.775 2:42.475 (2)

Lap 10 17.901 3:00.376 (2)
Lap 11 17.967 3:18.344 (2)
Lap 12 18.143 3:36.488 (2)
Lap 13 18.247 3:54.735 (2)
Lap 14 18.474 4:13.210 (2)
Lap 15 18.574 4:31.784 (2)
Lap 16 18.895 4:50.680 (3)

4. 14 Alana FORSTER (EW) 5:01.435 +19.807
Half Lap 15.543 15.543 (3)

Lap 1 25.081 25.081 (3)
Lap 2 17.792 42.874 (3)
Lap 3 17.648 1:00.523 (3)
Lap 4 18.007 1:18.530 (3)
Lap 5 18.415 1:36.946 (3)
Lap 6 18.693 1:55.639 (3)
Lap 7 18.807 2:14.446 (3)



Victorian Track Championships
15, J17, J19 and Elite

Date: Saturday, 1st March 2025 DISC Velodrome Melbourne

Chief Commissaire: Laurie Norris Organiser:  AusCycling Victoria
Saturday, March 01 2025 6:45:37pm

Page 2 of 2

Event 3: Elite Women Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
4000m Bot - Result

Lap 8 18.935 2:33.382 (3)
Lap 9 18.720 2:52.102 (3)

Lap 10 18.341 3:10.443 (3)
Lap 11 18.235 3:28.679 (3)
Lap 12 18.373 3:47.052 (3)
Lap 13 18.570 4:05.622 (3)
Lap 14 18.543 4:24.165 (3)
Lap 15 37.269 5:01.435 (4)

5. 4 Jemima HARGREAVES (EW) 5:54.621 +1:12.993
Half Lap 16.814 (4)

Lap 1 27.164 27.164 (4)
Lap 2 19.569 46.733 (4)
Lap 3 20.145 1:06.879 (4)
Lap 4 21.068 1:27.947 (4)
Lap 5 21.547 1:49.495 (4)
Lap 6 21.992 2:11.487 (4)
Lap 7 22.105 2:33.592 (4)
Lap 8 21.776 2:55.369 (4)
Lap 9 21.557 3:16.926 (4)

Lap 10 22.286 3:39.213 (4)
Lap 11 21.460 4:00.673 (4)
Lap 12 23.407 4:24.081 (4)
Lap 13 22.593 4:46.674 (4)
Lap 14 22.696 5:09.370 (4)
Lap 15 23.242 5:32.613 (3)
Lap 16 22.008 5:54.621 (5)


